Short-Form Datasheet
ZSSC4161D-01
Automotive Resistive Sensor Signal Conditioner with I2C Output
Nov.18.24  Page 1
Description
The ZSSC4161D-01 is a member of Renesas’ family of
CMOS integrated circuits for highly accurate
amplification and sensor-specific correction of differential

Temperature
Conditioning
Ordering Information
Part Number Description and Package MSL Rating Carrier Type Temperature
ZSSC4161DE1B Single bridge input, I2C output, internal and/or external
temperature measurement, tested wafer
na Wafer Boxes  -40°C to +150°C
ZSSC4161DE1C Single bridge input, I2C output, internal and/or external
temperature measurement, tested die sawn on frame
na Frame Boxes  -40°C to +150°C
ZSSC4161DE1D-ES Single bridge input, I2C output, internal and/or external
temperature measurement, tested die in waffle pack
na Waffle Pack  -40°C to +150°C
ZSSC4161DE4R One bridge input, I2C output, internal and/or external
temperature measurement, 4  4 mm 24-QFN, wettable
flanks
MSL1 13” Reel -40°C to +150°C
ZSSC4161DE4W One bridge input, I2C output, internal and/or external
temperature measurement, 4  4 mm 24-QFN, wettable
flanks
MSL1 7” Reel -40°C to +150°C
© 2025 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved.